expense incurred under these agreements. Previously, Protego Historical accounted for these arrangements on a net basis instead of recording separate assets and
liabilities or separately recording revenue for the interest earned and the associated interest expense as an offset to total revenue.

Upon consideration of Financial Interpretation No. 41 (“FIN 41”) and the provisions of Statement of Financial Accounting Standards (“SFAS”) No. 140,
Asesores has determined that the historical combined and consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2005 should have reflected these
transactions on a gross basis and has restated certain financial information for the year ended December 31, 2005. There was no impact from this restatement on
the years ended prior to December 31, 2005. The information in the following table shows the effect of the restatement on each affected financial statement line
item:

   December 31,

Effect of
Change

As Previously
Reported 2005  Restated 2005

COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
Financial Instruments Owned and Pledged as Collateral at Fair Value   $ —   $ 29,434  $ 29,434
Securities Purchased Under Agreements to Resell   —   15,315   15,315
Total Current Assets   6,022   50,771   44,749
Total Assets   9,109   53,858   44,749
Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities   638   607   (31)
Securities Sold Under Agreements to Repurchase   —   44,780   44,780
Total Current Liabilities   2,210   46,959   44,749
Total Liabilities   2,210   46,959   44,749
Total Liabilities, Minority Interest and Stockholders’ Equity   9,109   53,858   44,749

   Year ended December 31,
Effect of
Change

As Previously
Reported 2005  Restated 2005

COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Interest Income   $ 278  $ 2,434  $ 2,156
Total Revenues   19,521   21,677   2,156
Interest Expense   —   2,156   2,156

   Year ended December 31,
Effect of
Change

As Previously
Reported 2005  Restated 2005

COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
Net Change in Working Capital, Excluding Cash and Cash Equivalents   $ (295) $ (264) $ 31
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities   4,727   4,758   31
Financial Instruments Owned and Pledged as Collateral at Fair Value   —   29,434   29,434
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities   (1,045)  28,389   29,434
Securities Purchased Under Agreements to Resell   —   15,315   15,315
Securities Sold Under Agreements to Repurchase   —   (44,780)  (44,780)
Net Cash Used in Financing Activities   —   (29,465)  (29,465)
Additional Disclosure of Cash Flows Information:
Interest Paid   —   2,156   2,156

7

PROTEGO ASESORES, S.A. DE C.V., SUBSIDIARIES AND PROTEGO SI, S.C.

NOTES TO THE COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)

DECEMBER 31, 2003, 2004 AND 2005
(dollars in thousands)

NOTE 3—SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES:

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared in accordance with United States generally accepted accounting principles (“U.S. GAAP”), as

[…]

the period includes interest income earned and interest expense incurred under these agreements. Previously, Asesores accounted for these arrangements on a net
basis instead of recording separate assets and liabilities or separately recording revenue for the interest earned and the associated interest expense as an offset to
total revenue.

Upon consideration of Financial Interpretation No. 41 (“FIN 41”) and the provisions of SFAS No. 140, Asesores has determined that the historical
combined and consolidated financial statements as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2005 and 2006 should have reflected these transactions on a gross
basis and has restated certain financial information in accordance with SFAS No. 154, for the three months ended March 31, 2005 and 2006. There was no impact
from this restatement on the periods ended prior to March 31, 2005. The information in the following table shows the effect of the restatement on each affected
financial statement line item:

   March 31,

Effect of
Change

As Previously
Reported 2006  Restated 2006

COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
Financial Instruments Owned and Pledged as Collateral at Fair Value   $ —   $ 47,966  $47,966
Securities Purchased Under Agreements to Resell   —   50,033   50,033
Total Current Assets   6,124   104,123   97,999
Total Assets   9,172   107,171   97,999
Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities   626   595   (31)
Securities Sold Under Agreements to Repurchase   —   98,030   98,030
Total Current Liabilities   1,767   99,766   97,999
Total Liabilities   1,767   99,766   97,999
Total Liabilities, Minority Interest and Stockholders’ Equity   9,172   107,171   97,999

   December 31,
Effect of
Change

As Previously
Reported 2005  Restated 2005

COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
Financial Instruments Owned and Pledged as Collateral at Fair Value   $ —   $ 29,434  $29,434
Securities Purchased Under Agreements to Resell   —   15,315   15,315
Total Current Assets   6,022   50,771   44,749
Total Assets   9,109   53,858   44,749
Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities   638   607   (31)
Securities Sold Under Agreements to Repurchase   —   44,780   44,780
Total Current Liabilities   2,210   46,959   44,749
Total Liabilities   2,210   46,959   44,749
Total Liabilities, Minority Interest and Stockholders’ Equity   9,109   53,858   44,749

Three Months Ended

March 31,
Effect of
Change

Three Months Ended

March 31,
Effect of
Change

As Previously
Reported 2005

Restated
2005

As Previously
Reported 2006

Restated
2006

COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Interest Income   $ 20  $ 53  $ 33  $ 163  $ 1,224  $ 1,061
Total Revenues   8,900   8,933   33   3,241   4,302   1,061
Interest Expense   —   33   33   —   1,061   1,061

Three Months Ended

March 31,
Effect of
Change

Three Months Ended

March 31,
Effect of
Change

As Previously
Reported 2005

Restated
2005

As Previously
Reported 2006

Restated
2006

COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

Financial Instruments Owned and Pledged as   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 18,532  $ 18,532

Collateral at Fair Value
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities   (106)  (106)  —   (146)  18,386   18,532
Securities Purchased under Agreements to Resell   —   26,700   26,700   —   34,718   34,718
Securities Sold Under Agreements to Repurchase   —   (26,700)  (26,700)  —   (53,250)  (53,250)
Net Cash Used in Financing Activities   —   —   —   —   (18,532)  (18,532)
Additional Disclosure of Cash Flows information:
Interest Paid   —   33   33   —   1,061   1,061

5

PROTEGO ASESORES, S. A. DE C. V. SUBSIDIARIES AND PROTEGO SI, S. C.

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(continued)

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2005 AND 2006
(dollars in thousands)

NOTE 3—PRO FORMA COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION:

[…]

for the period includes interest income earned and interest expense incurred under these agreements. Previously, Asesores accounted for these arrangements on a
net basis instead of recording separate assets and liabilities or separately recording revenue for the interest earned and the associated interest expense as an offset
to total revenue.

Upon consideration of Financial Interpretation No. 41 (“FIN 41”) and the provisions of SFAS No. 140, Asesores has determined that the historical combined and
consolidated financial statements as of and for the three and six months ended June 30, 2005 and 2006 should have reflected these transactions on a gross basis
and has restated certain financial information in accordance with SFAS No. 154, for the three and six months ended June 30, 2005 and 2006. The information in
the following table shows the effect of the restatement on each affected financial statement line item:

   June 30,

Effect of
Change

As Previously
Reported 2006  Restated 2006

COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
Financial Instruments Owned and Pledged as Collateral at Fair Value   $ —   $ 131,741  $131,741
Securities Purchased Under Agreements to Resell   —   133,066   133,066
Total Current Assets   7,241   272,048   264,807
Total Assets   10,151   274,958   264,807
Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities   794   741   (53)
Securities Sold Under Agreements to Repurchase   —   264,860   264,860
Total Current Liabilities   2,361   267,168   264,807
Total Liabilities   2,361   267,168   264,807
Total Liabilities, Minority Interest and Stockholders’ Equity   10,151   274,958   264,807

   December 31,
Effect of
Change

As Previously
Reported 2005  Restated 2005

COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
Financial Instruments Owned and Pledged as Collateral at Fair Value   $ —   $ 29,434  $ 29,434
Securities Purchased Under Agreements to Resell   —   15,315   15,315
Total Current Assets   6,022   50,771   44,749
Total Assets   9,109   53,858   44,749
Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities   638   607   (31)
Securities Sold Under Agreements to Repurchase   —   44,780   44,780
Total Current Liabilities   2,210   46,959   44,749
Total Liabilities   2,210   46,959   44,749
Total Liabilities, Minority Interest and Stockholders’ Equity   9,109   53,858   44,749

Three Months

Ended June 30,

Effect
of

Change

Three Months

Ended June 30,

Effect
of

Change

Six Months

Ended June 30,

Effect
of

Change

Six Months

Ended June 30,

Effect
of

Change

As
Previously
Reported

2005
Restated

2005

As
Previously
Reported

2006
Restated

2006

As
Previously
Reported

2005
Restated

2005

As
Previously
Reported

2006
Restated

2006
COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Interest Income   $ 120  $ 819  $ 699  $ 156  $ 3,125  $ 2,969  $ 140  $ 872  $ 732  $ 319  $ 4,349  $ 4,030
Total Revenues   2,644   3,343   699   4,274   7,243   2,969   11,544   12,276   732   7,515   11,545   4,030
Interest Expense   —   699   699   —   2,969   2,969   —   732   732   —   4,030   4,030

Six Months Ended

June 30,

Effect of
Change

Six Months Ended

June 30,

Effect of
Change

As
Previously
Reported

2005
Restated

2005

As
Previously
Reported

2006
Restated

2006
COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH

FLOWS
Net Change in Working Capital, Excluding Cash and Cash Equivalents   $ (568) $ (567) $ 1  $ (1,155) $ (1,133) $ 22
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities   4,197   4,198   1   452   474   22
Financial Instruments Owned and Pledged as Collateral at Fair Value   —   5,276   5,276   —   102,307   102,307
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities   (259)  5,017   5,276   (227)  102,080   102,307
Securities Purchased Under Agreements to Resell   —   21,482   21,482   —   117,751   117,751
Securities Sold Under Agreements to Repurchase   —   (26,759)  (26,759)  —   (220,080)  (220,080)
Net Cash Used in Financing Activities   —   (5,277)  (5,277)  —   (102,329)  (102,329)
Additional Disclosure of Cash Flows Information:
Interest Paid   —   732   732   —   4,030   4,030

5

PROTEGO ASESORES, S. A. DE C. V. SUBSIDIARIES AND PROTEGO SI, S. C.

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2005 AND 2006

(dollars in thousands)

NOTE 3 - OPERATIONS OF THE COMPANY:

The accompanying unaudited combined and consolidated financial statements include those of Asesores, its subsidiaries and Protego SI, S. C. (“PSI”), an
associated Company. PSI’s financial statements are combined because both entities are under common control of the shareholders of Asesores.

As of June 30, 2006, Asesores’ main activities are as follows:

[…]

net basis instead of recording separate assets and liabilities or separately recording revenue for the interest earned and the associated interest expense as an offset
to total revenue.

Upon consideration of Financial Interpretation No. 41 (“FIN 41”) and the provisions of SFAS No. 140, Asesores has determined that the historical
combined and consolidated financial statements of Asesores for the year ended December 31, 2005 and as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2006
should have reflected these transactions on a gross basis and has restated certain financial information for the year ended December 31, 2005 and the three months
ended March 31, 2006. There was no impact from this restatement on the years prior to December 31, 2005.

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income

  Year Ended December 31, 2005
  (dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Holdings
Historical

Adjustments
for

Formation

Evercore
Post

Formation
Protego

Historical

Protego
Combination
Adjustments

Protego
as

Adjusted

Evercore
LP Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for

Offering

Evercore
Partners
Inc. Pro
Forma

   Restated   Restated   Restated   Restated
Advisory Revenue  $ 110,842 $   $ 110,842 $ 16,388  $   $ 16,388  $ 127,230  $   $ 127,230
Investment Management Revenue   14,584  976 (a)   15,560  2,855   2,855   18,415   18,415
Interest Income and Other Revenue   209   209  2,434   2,434   2,643   2,643

Total Revenues   125,635  976   126,611  21,677   —   21,677   148,288   148,288
Interest Expense   —   —   —   2,156   —   2,156   2,156   —   2,156

Net Revenues   125,635  976   126,611  19,521   —   19,521   146,132   —   146,132

Compensation and Benefits   24,115   24,115  8,347   8,347   32,462   40,605 (f)   73,067
Professional Fees   23,892   23,892  3,742   3,742   27,634   27,634
Other Operating Expenses   11,096  (162)(a)  10,934  3,280   3,280   14,214   14,214
Amortization of Intangibles   —   —   —   3,000 (c)   3,000   3,000   3,000

Total Expenses   59,103  (162)   58,941  15,369   3,000   18,369   77,310   40,605   117,915

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Taxes   66,532  1,138   67,670  4,152   (3,000)   1,152   68,822   (40,605)   28,217
Minority Interest   8  (8)(a)  —   (1,199)  465 (d)  (734)  (734)  21,415 (g)  20,681

Income Before Income Taxes   66,524  1,146   67,670  5,351   (3,465)   1,886   69,556   (62,020)   7,536
Provision for Income Taxes   3,372  (831)(b)  2,541  1,969   —   (e)   1,969   4,510   (526)(h)  3,984

Net Income  $ 63,152 $ 1,977  $ 65,129 $ 3,382  $ (3,465)  $ (83) $ 65,046  $ (61,494)  $ 3,552

Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock
Outstanding:

Basic   4,202(i)
Diluted   4,202(i)
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of Class A

Common Stock Per Share:
Basic   $ 0.85(i)
Diluted   $ 0.85(i)

See notes to unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma statements of income.

2

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2006
  (dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Holdings
Historical

Adjustments
for

Formation

Evercore
Post

Formation
Protego

Historical

Protego
Combination
Adjustments

Protego
as

Adjusted

Evercore
LP Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for

Offering

Evercore
Partners
Inc. Pro
Forma

   Restated   Restated   Restated   Restated
Advisory Revenue  $ 32,397  $   $ 32,397 $ 2,289  $   $ 2,289  $ 34,686  $   $ 34,686
Investment Management Revenue   13,108   (5,116)(a)  7,992  789   789   8,781   8,781
Interest Income and Other Revenue   121   121  1,224   1,224   1,345   1,345

Total Revenues   45,626   (5,116)   40,510  4,302   4,302   44,812   44,812
Interest Expense   —   —   —   1,061   —   1,061   1,061   —   1,061

Net Revenues   45,626   (5,116)   40,510  3,241   —   3,241   43,751   —   43,751

Compensation and Benefits   8,759   8,759  1,579   1,579   10,338   11,538 (f)   21,876
Professional Fees   5,668   5,668  622   622   6,290   6,290
Other Operating Expenses   4,279   (15)(a)  4,264  750   750   5,014   5,014
Amortization of Intangibles   —   —   —   120 (c)   120   120   120

Total Expenses   18,706   (15)   18,691  2,951   120   3,071   21,762   11,538   33,300

Income Before Minority Interest and Income
Taxes   26,920   (5,101)   21,819  290   (120)   170   21,989   (11,538)   10,451

Minority Interest   (7)  7 (a)   —   (192)  74 (d)  (118)  (118)  7,818 (g)  7,700

Income Before Income Taxes   26,927   (5,108)   21,819  482   (194)   288   22,107   (19,356)   2,751
Provision for Income Taxes   979   (71)(b)  908  236   (e)   236   1,144   310 (h)  1,454

Net Income  $ 25,948  $ (5,037)  $ 20,911 $ 246  $ (194)  $ 52  $ 20,963  $ (19,666)  $ 1,297

Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common
Stock Outstanding:

Basic   4,202(i)
Diluted   4,202(i)
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of

Class A Common Stock Per Share:
Basic   $ 0.31(i)
Diluted   $ 0.31(i)

See notes to unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma statements of income

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income (dollars in thousands, unless otherwise noted)

(a) Adjustment reflects the elimination of the historical results of operations for the general partners of the Evercore Capital Partners I, Evercore Capital Partners II and Evercore Ventures funds and certain

[…]

Managing Directors in compensation and benefits expense. Our policy will be to set our total employee compensation and benefits expense at a level not to exceed 50% of our net revenue each year
(excluding, for purposes of this calculation, any revenue or compensation and

3

benefits expense relating to gains (or losses) on investments or carried interest), and we initially expect to accrue compensation and benefits expense equal to 50% of our net revenue following this
offering. However, we may record compensation and benefits expense in excess of this percentage to the extent that such expense is incurred due to a significant expansion of our business or to any vesting
of the partnership units to be held by our Senior Managing Directors or restricted stock units to be received by our non-Senior Managing Director employees at the time of this offering. We may change
this policy in the future. An adjustment has been made to Evercore Partners Inc. to reflect total compensation and benefits expense as 50% of net revenue. See Note (y) under “Notes to Unaudited
Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition”.

Year Ended

December 31, 2005
Three Months Ended

March 31, 2006
   Evercore   Protego   Total   Evercore   Protego   Total
Post Formation Net Revenues   $ 126,611   $ 126,611  $ 40,510   $ 40,510
Historical Net Revenues   $ 19,521   19,521   $ 3,241   3,241

Compensation Expense Threshold – 50%   63,306   9,761   73,067   20,255   1,621   21,876
Historical Compensation and Benefits   (24,115)   (8,347)   (32,462)   (8,759)   (1,579)   (10,338)

Total Pro Forma Compensation and Benefits Expense Adjustment   $ 39,191  $ 1,414  $ 40,605  $ 11,496  $ 42  $ 11,538

(g) Reflects an adjustment to record the 77.1% minority interest ownership of our Senior Managing Directors in Evercore LP relating to their vested partnership units, assuming 3,995,238 shares of Class A
common stock are outstanding after this offering. Partnership units of Evercore LP are, subject to certain limitations, exchangeable into shares of Class A common stock of Evercore Partners Inc. on a one-
for-one basis. Evercore Partners Inc.’s interest in Evercore LP is within the scope of EITF 04-5. Although Evercore Partners Inc. will have a minority economic interest in Evercore LP, it will have a

[…]

partnership units (offset by the associated tax effect) that is implied in calculating diluted net income per share assuming the exchange of Evercore LP partnership units for shares of Class A common stock
is antidilutive notwithstanding the corresponding increase in weighted average shares of Class A common stock outstanding. We do not expect dilution to result from the exchange of Evercore LP
partnership units for shares of Class A common stock.

The shares of Class B common stock have no right to receive dividends or a distribution on liquidation or winding up of Evercore Partners Inc. The shares of Class B common stock do not share in the
earnings of Evercore Partners Inc. and no earnings are allocable to such class. Accordingly, pro forma basic and diluted net income per share of Class B common stock have not been presented.

5

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition

  As of March 31, 2006
  (dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Holdings
Historical

  Adjustments
for Formation

Evercore
Post

Formation
Protego

Historical

Protego
Combination

Adjustments(m)

Protego
As

Adjusted

Evercore
LP Pro
Forma

  Adjustments
for Offering

Evercore
Partners
Inc. Pro
Forma

   Restated   Restated  Restated   Restated
Cash and Cash Equivalents  $ 13,804 $ (12,285)(j)(k) $ 1,519  $ 4,082 $ (3,628)(m)  $ 454 $ 1,973 $ 43,034(u)(v)  $ 45,007
Financial Instruments Owned and

Pledged as Collateral at Fair Value   —   —   —   47,966  —   47,966  47,966  —   47,966
Securities Purchased Under

Agreements to Resell   —   —   —   50,033  —   50,033  50,033  —   50,033
Accounts Receivable   16,531  (7,190)(k)   9,341   1,327  —   1,327  10,668   10,668
Investments at Fair Value   28,191  (19,427)(j)   8,764   1,322   1,322  10,086   10,086
Goodwill   —   —   29,874 (n)   29,874  29,874   29,874
Intangible Assets   —   —   3,770 (o)   3,770  3,770   3,770
Other Assets   14,950  1,743 (j)   16,693   2,441  (1,911)(p)   530  17,223  (3,812)(w)   13,411

Total Assets  $ 73,476 $ (37,159)  $ 36,317  $ 107,171 $ 28,105  $ 135,276 $ 171,593 $ 39,222  $ 210,815

Short-Term Borrowings  $ 25,000 $   $ 25,000  $ —   $   $   $ 25,000 $ (25,000)(v)  $ —
Accrued Compensation and Benefits   5,549   5,549   529   529  6,078  $ 6,078
Accounts Payable and Accrued

Expenses   8,312   8,312   595   595  8,907   8,907
Securities Sold Under Agreements to

Repurchase   —   —   —   98,030  —   98,030  98,030  —   98,030
Notes Payable   —   —   —   7,000 (q)   7,000  7,000  (7,000)(v)   —
Other Liabilities   5,911  (1,009)(j)   4,902   612   612  5,514   5,514

Total Liabilities   44,772  (1,009)   43,763   99,766  7,000   106,766  150,529  (32,000)   118,529

Minority Interest   267  (267)(j)   —   1,633  (633)(r)   1,000  1,000  20,064 (x)   21,064

Members’ Capital   28,233  (35,883)(j)(k)  (7,650)(l)   27,510 (s)   27,510  19,860  (19,860)(x)   —
Retained Earnings   —   5,545  (5,545)(m)(t)  —   —   (4,338)(y)   (4,338)
Accumulated Other Comprehensive

Income   204   204   219  (219)(t)   —   204  (204)(x)   —
Class A Common Stock, $0.01 par

value per share   —   —   —   —   40 (u)(v)   40
Class B Common Stock, $0.01 par

value per share   —   —   —   —   0   0
Restricted Stock Units   —   —   4,338 (y)   4,338
Additional Paid-in-Capital   —   8  (8)(t)   —   —   71,182 (u)(v)(w)  71,182

Total Stockholders’ Equity   28,437  (35,883)   (7,446)   5,772  21,738   27,510  20,064  51,158   71,222

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’
Equity  $ 73,476 $ (37,159)  $ 36,317  $ 107,171 $ 28,105  $ 135,276 $ 171,593 $ 39,222  $ 210,815

See notes to unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma statement of financial condition.

6

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition (dollars in thousands, unless otherwise noted)

(j) The cash, investments, other assets, other liabilities, minority interest and members’ capital of the general partners of the Evercore Capital Partners I, Evercore Capital Partners II and Evercore Ventures
private equity funds and certain other entities through which Messrs. Altman and Beutner have invested capital in the Evercore Capital Partners I fund are eliminated for the presentation of the unaudited

[…]

transactions with third parties. Net income for the period includes interest income earned and interest expense incurred under these agreements. Previously,
Asesores accounted for these arrangements on a net basis instead of recording separate assets and liabilities or separately recording revenue for the interest earned
and the associated interest expense as an offset to total revenue.

Upon consideration of Financial Interpretation No. 41 (“FIN 41”) and the provisions of SFAS No. 140, Asesores has determined that the historical combined and
consolidated financial statements of Asesores as of and for the three months and the six months ended June 30, 2006 should have reflected these transactions on a
gross basis and has restated certain financial information in accordance with SFAS No. 154 for the three and six months ended June 30, 2006.

1

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income

Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

  (dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Holdings
Historical

Adjustments for
Formation

Evercore Post
Formation

Protego
Historical

Protego
Combination
Adjustments

Protego as
Adjusted

Evercore LP
Pro Forma

Adjustments
For Offering

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

   Restated   Restated   Restated   Restated
Advisory Revenue  $72,570  $ —   $ 72,570 $ 5,835  $ —   $ 5,835  $ 78,405  $ —   $ 78,405
Investment Management Revenue   16,246   (4,943)(a)   11,303  1,361   —   1,361   12,664   —   12,664
Interest Income and Other Revenue   300   —   300  4,349   —   4,349   4,649   —   4,649

Total Revenues   89,116   (4,943)   84,173  11,545   —   11,545   95,718   —   95,718
Interest Expense   —   —   —   4,030   —   4,030   4,030   —   4,030

Net Revenues   89,116   (4,943)   84,173  7,515   —   7,515   91,688   —   91,688

Compensation and Benefits   16,852   —   16,852  3,841   —   3,841   20,693   25,151(f)   45,844
Professional Fees   10,721   —   10,721  592   —   592   11,313   —   11,313
Other Operating Expenses   9,059   (26)(a)   9,033  1,542   —   1,542   10,575   —   10,575
Amortization of Intangibles   —   —   —   —   2,739(c)   2,739   2,739   —   2,739

Total Expenses   36,632   (26)   36,606  5,975   2,739   8,714   45,320   25,151   70,471

Income Before Minority Interest and
Income Taxes   52,484   (4,917)   47,567  1,540   (2,739)   (1,199)  46,368   (25,151)   21,217

Minority Interest   (1)  1(a)   —   (416)  161(d)   (255)  (255)  15,365(g)   15,110

Income Before Income Taxes   52,485   (4,918)   47,567  1,956   (2,900)   (944)  46,623   (40,516)   6,107
Provision for Income Taxes   1,884   (106)(b)  1,778  770   —  (e)   770   2,548   635(h)   3,183

Net Income  $50,601  $ (4,812)  $ 45,789 $ 1,186  $ (2,900)  $ (1,714) $ 44,075  $ (41,151)  $ 2,924

Weighted Average Shares of Class A
Common Stock Outstanding:

Basic   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   4,795(i)
Diluted   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   4,795(i)
Net Income Available to Holders of

Shares of Class A Common Stock
Per Share:

Basic   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   $ 0.61(i)
Diluted   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   $ 0.61(i)

See notes to unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma statements of income.

2

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income

Three Months Ended June 30, 2006

  (dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Holdings
Historical

Adjustment for
Formation

Evercore Post
Formation

Protego
Historical

Protego
Combination
Adjustments

Protego as
Adjusted

Evercore
LP Pro
Forma

Adjustments for
Offering

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

   Restated   Restated   Restated   Restated
Advisory Revenue  $40,173 $ —   $ 40,173 $ 3,546  $ —   $ 3,546  $43,719  $ —   $ 43,719
Investment Management Revenue   3,138  173(a)   3,311  572   —   572   3,883   —   3,883
Interest Income and Other Revenue   179  —   179  3,125   —   3,125   3,304   —   3,304

Total Revenues   43,490  173   43,663  7,243   —   7,243   50,906   —   50,906
Interest Expense   —   —   —   2,969   —   2,969   2,969   —   2,969

Net Revenues   43,490  173   43,663  4,274   —   4,274   47,937   —   47,937

Compensation and Benefits   8,093  —   8,093  2,262   —   2,262   10,355   13,614(f)   23,969
Professional Fees   5,053  —   5,053  —   —   —   5,053   —   5,053
Other Operating Expenses   4,780  (11)(a)   4,769  762   —   762   5,531   —   5,531
Amortization of Intangibles   —   —   —   —   1,370(c)   1,370   1,370   —   1,370

Total Expenses   17,926  (11)   17,915  3,024   1,370   4,394   22,309   13,614   35,923

Income Before Minority Interest and
Income Taxes   25,564  184   25,748  1,250   (1,370)   (120)  25,628   (13,614)   12,014

Minority Interest   6  (6)(a)   —   (224)  87(d)   (137)  (137)  8,697(g)   8,560

Income Before Income Taxes   25,558  190   25,748  1,474   (1,457)   17   25,765   (22,311)   3,454
Provision for Income Taxes   905  (35)(b)  870  534   —  (e)   534   1,404   397(h)   1,801

Net Income  $24,653 $ 225  $ 24,878 $ 940  $ (1,457)  $ (517) $24,361  $ (22,708)  $ 1,653

Weighted Average Shares of Class A
Common Stock Outstanding:

Basic   4,795(i)
Diluted   4,795(i)
Net Income Available to Holders of

Shares of Class A Common Stock
Per Share:

Basic   $ 0.34(i)
Diluted   $ 0.34(i)

See notes to unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma statements of income.

3

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Financial Condition

As of June 30, 2006

   (dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Holdings
Historical

Adjustments for
Formation

Evercore Post
Formation

Protego
Historical

Protego
Combination
Adjustments

(m)
Protego as
Adjusted

Evercore
LP Pro
Forma

Adjustments for
Offering

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

   Restated   Restated   Restated   Restated
Cash and Cash

Equivalents   $16,357  $ (14,838)(j)(k) $ 1,519  $ 4,169  $ (4,169)(m)  $ —   $ 1,519  $ 49,606(u)(v)  $ 51,125
Financial Instruments

Owned and Pledged
as Collateral at Fair
Value   —   —   —   131,741   —   131,741   131,741   —   131,741

Securities Purchased
Under Agreements
to Resell   —   —   —   133,066   —   133,066   133,066   —   133,066

Accounts Receivable   17,519   (4,545)(k)   12,974   2,791   (400)(m)   2,391   15,365   15,365
Investments at Fair

Value   30,096   (16,757)(j)   13,339   1,267   1,267   14,606   14,606
Goodwill   —   —   —   31,470(n)   31,470   31,470   31,470
Intangible Assets   —   3,770(o)   3,770   3,770   3,770
Other Assets   19,930   (2)(j)   19,928   1,924   (3,112)(p)   (1,188)  18,740   (5,416)(w)   13,324

Total Assets   $83,902  $ (36,142)  $ 47,760  $274,958  $ 27,559  $302,517  $350,277  $ 44,190  $ 394,467

Short-Term
Borrowings   $30,000  $ —   $ 30,000  $   $   $   $ 30,000  $ (30,000)(v)  $ —

Accrued
Compensation and
Benefits   10,607   —   10,607   512   512   11,119   11,119

Accounts Payable and
Accrued Expenses   12,882   —   12,882   741   741   13,623   13,623

Securities Sold Under
Agreements to
Repurchase   —   —   —   264,860   —   264,860   264,860   —   264,860

Notes Payable   —   —   —   7,000(q)   7,000   7,000   (7,000)(v)   —
Other Liabilities   1,900   (89)(j)   1,811   1,055   1,055   2,866   2,866

Total Liabilities   55,389   (89)   55,300   267,168   7,000   274,168   329,468   (37,000)   292,468

Minority Interest   273   (273)(j)   —   1,371   (532)(r)   839   839   19,970(x)   20,809

Members’ Capital   28,119   (35,780)(j)(k)  (7,661)(l)   27,510(s)   27,510   19,849   (19,849)(x)   —
Retained Earnings   6,485   (6,485)(t)(m)  —   —   (4,338)(y)   (4,338)
Accumulated Other

Comprehensive
Income   121   —   121   (74)  74(t)   —   121   (121)(x)   —

Class A Common
Stock, $0.01 par
value per share   —   —   —   —   45(u)(v)   45

Class B Common
Stock, $0.01 par
value per share   —   —   —   —   —   —

Restricted Stock Units   4,338(y)   4,338
Additional Paid-in-

Capital   —   —   —   8   (8)(t)   —   —   81,145(u)(v)(w)  81,145

Total Stockholders’
Equity   28,240   (35,780)   (7,540)   6,419   21,091   27,510   19,970   61,220   81,190

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders’
Equity   $83,902  $ (36,142)  $ 47,760  $274,958  $ 27,559  $302,517  $350,277  $ 44,190  $ 394,467

See notes to unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma statement of financial condition.

4

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income (dollars in thousands, unless otherwise noted):

(a) Adjustment reflects the elimination of the historical results of operations for the general partners of the Evercore Capital Partners I, Evercore Capital
Partners II and Evercore Ventures funds and certain other entities through which Messrs. Altman and Beutner have invested capital in the Evercore Capital

[…]

expense. Our policy is to set our total employee compensation and benefits expense at a level not to exceed 50% of our net revenue each year (excluding,
for purposes of this calculation, any revenue or compensation and benefits expense relating to gains (or losses) on investments or carried interest), and we
initially expect to accrue compensation and benefits expense equal to 50% of our net revenue following the initial public offering. However, we may record
compensation and benefits expense in excess of this percentage to the extent that such expense is incurred due to a significant expansion of our business or
to any vesting of the partnership units to be held by our Senior Managing Directors or restricted stock units to be received by our non-Senior Managing
Director employees at the time of the initial public offering. We may change this policy in the future. An adjustment has been made to Evercore Partners
Inc. to reflect total compensation and benefits expense as 50% of net revenue. See Note (y) under “Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma
Statement of Financial Condition”.

Three Months Ended

June 30, 2006
Six Months Ended

June 30, 2006
   Evercore   Protego   Total   Evercore   Protego   Total
Post Formation Net Revenues   $43,663   $ 43,663  $ 84,173   $ 84,173
Historical Net Revenues   $ 4,274   4,274   $ 7,515   7,515

Compensation Expense Threshold – 50%   21,832   2,137   23,969   42,087   3,758   45,844
Historical Compensation and Benefits   (8,093)  (2,262)  (10,355)  (16,852)  (3,841)  (20,693)

Total Pro Forma Compensation and Benefits Expense Adjustment   $13,739  $ (125) $ 13,614  $ 25,235  $ (83) $ 25,151

(g) Reflects an adjustment to record the 74.5% minority interest ownership of our Senior Managing Directors in Evercore LP relating to their vested
partnership units, assuming 4,587,738 shares of Class A common stock are outstanding after the initial public offering. Partnership units of Evercore LP
are, subject to certain limitations, exchangeable into shares of Class A common stock of Evercore Partners Inc. on a one-for-one basis. Evercore Partners
Inc.’s interest in Evercore LP is within the scope of EITF 04-5. Although Evercore Partners Inc. will have a minority economic interest in Evercore LP, it